REMEDIAL WORK

CHANGE ORDER #8 Page 1
OFTFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER
CITY OF LONG BEACH
LONG BEACH, CA 90802
21536
Remedial Change Order No. _ 08 Date: 10/1/2020
Contract No. 23336 Contractor: Covanta L.ong Beach Renewable
Energy Corp.

Project: SERRF

Program No.: GOELAD

This Change Order: Prior Change Orders: See Attachment 1.
$2,309,477

Remedial Work Period Change Order #8
e Circ Water/Cooling Tower (Gearbox, Hub, Blades, Fill)
e Platform Modifications
e Rear Wall Panel Replacements (U3)
e RA Fans-Ul & U3
e Inlet Chutes — U1/U2/U3
e Ul Ash Discharger
e U3 Ash Discharger

BACKGROUND

This Remedial Work Change Order #8 is issued in accordance with provisions set forth in the
subject Contract with reference to the following facts:

1.

The 5" Amendment in reference to Section 4.3 and 3.1 of the Contract to operate provides
for reimbursement for all costs approved by remedial work change order.

The City and Operator (Covanta) have amended the contract (5™ Amendment) to invest into
the SERREF facility over the Remedial Work Period.

Remedial Work Period means the period commencing January 1, 2018 and ending June 30,
2021, unless extended as a result of City Fault or an Uncontrollable Circumstance.

The Operator will solicit contractor proposals and administer scope of work required on the
all Remedial work projects. This will include design, equipment, fabrication, testing, and



REMEDIAL WORK
CHANGE ORDER #8 Page 2

all other related replacement and maintenance relative to the projects attached. Including
any and all cleanup and maintenance as a result of remedial projects and any and all
technical and safety training and education associated with the projects.

SCOPE OF REMEDIAL WORK CHANGE ORDER

The change order is intended to cover all the costs related to the projects outlined in this Remedial
Change order.

SCHEDULE

It is estimated that the above-mentioned work will be completed within the Remedial Work Period
commencing January 1, 2018 and ending June 30, 2021.

COST OF REMEDIAL WORK CHANGE ORDER #8

The cost for the above-mentioned scope has been estimated as follows:

Circ Water/Cooling Tower Gearbox, Hub, Blades, Fill
Completed in June 19 Outage $370,480

Ash Discharger Platform and Catwalk Installations, Completed $537,793

Rear Wall Panel Replacements U3, Completed in June ’19

Outage $570,175
RA Fans Ul & U3, Completed in June ‘19 Outage $186,170
Inlet Chutes — UI/U2/U3, Completed in June ’19 Outage $ 7,057
Ul Ash Discharger, Completed in June ’19 Outage $319,120
U3 Ash Discharger, Completed in June ’19 Outage $318,682

Total Projects Not to Exceed: $2,309.477




REMEDIAL WORK

CHANGE ORDER #8 Page 3
NO OTHER CHANGES
1. Except as specifically enumerated above, all other terms and provisions of the subject

contract shall remain unchanged. The execution and delivery of this Change Order by the
Contractor and the City shall not in any manner prejudice the rights which the Owner, the City or
the Contractor may have to pursue any other claims which such party may have against the other,
other than those claims which are the subject of the Change Order.

ot T o YT il

Charles R. Tripp Datb “Derek \f’ﬁ/énhof Date
Electric Generation Bureau Executive Vice Presidefiit
Manager

MQ (2/9/2¢ @é;uf@ I Jahon 21720t

Robert Dowell Date Tom Modica %ﬁtf
i . EXECUTED PU NT
Director Long Beach City Manager 1O SECTION 301 OF
Gas & Oil Department THE CITY CHARTER
TH
Approved as to form this i day of ;D . , 2020
City Attorney

.

Distribution:

Original - City Clerk

City Auditor

City Attorney

Manager, Electric Generation Bureau
Financial Management, Accounting
Financial Management, Payments
General Manager, SERRF Authority

By ] P %
Dépuy”
& f




REMEDIAL WORK
CHANGE ORDER #8

Plant Manager, Covanta Long Beach
Business manager Covanta Long Beach

Page 4



REMEDIAL WORK

Page 5

CHANGE ORDER #8

0L9°8Y

LY1°8S€T
867°0TCE
08THYS'y
LSE98TS
8TY'6LY'L
£8£°955°6

$
$
$
$
$
$

$

€8S YYSITS
Surureusy

jury § "oN

JUIWPUUTY

LLY'60€°T
16€°798

T8LETE]
LLOTYL

TLOE61T
$S6'9L0°T
00T°886°1
LIF'SLIT

PN’y
§ 'ON

JUSUPUAUTY

LLY'60€TS

16€798 §

0T0T/8/L - $
- $

0T0T/8/L - $
0c0T/8/L - $
020T/8/L - $
610T/v1/e - $

e Surureuray]
JNQ ISO[)  JUNOUry

8179¢S$
L9L°€T9$
or8'TvT$
85¥'919%
ool §
€EL'L6
powmioy
jumnoury

- $ TSLETETS, 866'SP9 § VBLLLY § TBLIETELT
P89'IS § LLOTYL $, €9€WYT § VILLGY § TOL'E6L
91E'S $ TLO'E6ITS, STYSOETS 9v9°L88 § L8EB6IT
89T°IOLS SS6'9L0TS, SLY'S60°'1S 081’186 § E£CTBLLT

- $ 00T'886°1S, LSL'VEY § EPFESSIS 00T886'1

- § LIVSLITS, LIVSLITS - § LIVSLIT

P B A T A

$

LLY'60€T
16€°798

000°098°1
r8°69¢’L
T16°SEYT
EI¥'€69CT
0v8'686°1
0S1°€LTT

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

Surpuad
0T0T/81/S
610T/01/¢
810T/8T/11
810T/8T/11
810Z/8¢/11
810T/8T/T1
810T/S/01

paafoy pred [BI0L Yoeag Suo] eJUBAOD) QB 0} PAIg Iumowry O  pasoaddy

junoury Agpred  Agpred Junoury

e

800MY
LODMA
900MY
S0OMY
$0OMY
£00MY
00oMd
100MY
Jaquump

000°0TLET § JUIWPUAIY 3G - PIZLIONY JUNOUIy



